1625 N. French Dr

Hobbs, NM 88240 ’ . i
Distrit I - (505) 748-1283 Mew Miexico Fgenn isegozlg(;
. Fi v

Aricoa, N 88210 Energy Minerals and Nat tural Resources Department

istrict I11 - (505) 3346178
Ty Oil Conservation Division SUB’;?&;);*IC((;)I;%ISJ
Aztec, NM 87410 !
Dis:kt IV - (505) 827-7131 2040 South Pachec:,o Street TO APPROPRIATE
2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT OFFICE
Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 827-7131

APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

I Operator and Well / 71 "ﬂ { ? 9 = -\\ )

Operator name & address Arch Petroleum Inc. RID Number
P.0. Box 10340 000962
Midland, Texas 79702
Contact P : 2 "
° Bk Richard Wright (915) 685-8140
Property Name Well Number AP| Number
C. E. LaMunyon #30 30-025-22460
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The East\West Line | County
22 22S | 37E 1980 North 660 West Lea
il Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
7/14/99 Teague Paddock Blinebry
Date Workover Completed:
7/21/99
il Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
Iv. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of Texas )
) ss.
County of _Midland )
, being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or

Titte Division Operations Mgr.pate May 25, 2000

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF TEXAS
My Commnsswn Exmres 5-27-2001

My Commvssuon explres

Notaty Public

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL.:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Depattment of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project

was completed on 72/

Signatire District /7 : é OCD District / Date P nga

Vil DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

~J
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Arch Petroleum Inc.

TELECOPIER COVER LETTER

Please deliver the following page(s) to:

e

NAME: | e VWA

COMPANY:;QL\L\ M&A bJ ‘S [;‘C&AJ CO‘AAD/\Mj:\‘L'—/ DW
FAX NO: fsos\ 1499720

FROM: 5;-)@;9\ Srﬁa,j:

Total number of pages including cover letter ;

DATE: S- |.S.00

If you did not receive all of the pages, Please call Linda or Janey at (915) 685-8124

COMMENTS:

Fracnawd . () Lo 8127

PO.Box 10340 MiDLAND, TEXAS 79702  (915) 685-8100



Dwight's Energydata inc.

Run Date: 5/10/2000

Permian April Published 2/00
New Mexico Oil (#150,025,23S37E22E00BL)
Operator: ARCH PETROLEUM INC

Well/Lease Name: C E LAMUNYON

Well #: 30 Last Production Date: 11/99
Location: 22E 23S 37E Cum. Thru L. P. Date Oil: 119,412
State: NM

District: 002 Cum. Thru L. P. Date Gas: 957,983
County: LEA Gas Cum. Since Date: 01/59
Regulatory #:

AP{ #: 30-025-2246000

Field: TEAGUE (BLINEBRY) BL

Reservoir: BLINEBRY

Basin: PERMIAN BASIN

Gas Gatherer: RICHS

Liquid Gatherer: NAVAJ

Status Date:

Status: ACT

© 1995-2000 Dwights Energydata, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED Page 1 of 2



"pate | OilProd | BBLS | Cum.Oil | Gas Prod Cum. Gas GOR % | #of |Days
IMO/YR! BBLS /Day Prod. BBLS MCF MCF SCF/BBLS Water |Water| Wells | On | Allowables
01/96 183 5 103,939 1,623 886,486 8,869 429 7010 1 31
T021% 229 7 104,168 1,857 888,343 8,109 540 70.22 1 29
" 03/% 258 8 104,426 2,180 890,523 8,450 417 61.78 1 31
04/96 209 6 104,635 1,875 892,398 8,971 417 66,61 1 30
05/96 256 8 104,891 1,856 894,254 7,250 297 53.71 1 31
06/96 194 6 105,085 1,625 895,879 8,376 350 64.34 1 30
07/96 202 6 105,287 1,588 897,467 7,861 226 52.80 1 31
08/96 205 6 105,492 1,489 898,956 7,263 185 47.44 1 31
" 09/96 122 4 105,614 1,456 900,412 11,934 206 70.81 1 30
"10/96 128 4 105,742 1,272 901,684 9,938 285 69.01 1 31
11/96 127 4 105,869 1,221 902,905 9,614 207] 61.98 1 29
12/96 162 5 106,031 1,018 903,923 6,284 189 5389 1 31
Totals 2,275 19,060 3,838 365
01/97 149 4 106,180 999 904,922 6,705 168 53.00 1 31
02/97 144 5 106,324 901 905,823 6,257 221] 6055 1 28
03/97 137 4 106,461 1,073 906,896 7,832 268 66.17 1 31
04197 115 3 106,576 949 907,845 8,252 239 6751 1 30
T 05/97 122 3 106,698 994 908,839 8,148 185 60.26 1 31
. 06/97 90 3 106,788 912 909,751 10,133 172 65.65 1 30
| 07/97 88 2 106,876 890 910,641 10,114 140 61.40 1 31
[ 08/97 56 1 106,932 699 911,340 12,482 122 68.54 1 31
09/97 90 3 107,022 869 912,209 9,656 1115522 1 30
10/97 135 4 107,157 1,001 913,300 8,081 118 46.64 1 31
11/97 109 3 107,266 1976 915,276 18,128 120 52.40 1 30
T12/97 82 2 107,348 839 916,115 10,232 90 52.33 1 31
“Totals 1,317 12,192 1,954 365
01/98 107 3 107,455 1,029 917,144 9,617 130 54.85 1 31
02/98 82 2 107,537, 795 917,939 9,605 120 59.41 1 28
03/98 o5 3 107,632 743 918,682 7,821 106 52.74 1 31
04/98 o1 3 107,723 717 919,399 7,879 102 52.85 1 30
05/98 81 2 107,804 838 920,237 10,346 160 66.39 1 31
| 06/98 108 3 107,912 685 920,922 6,343 240 68.97 1 30
07/98 111 3 108,023 761 921,683 6,856 568 83.65 1 31
08/98 116 3 108,139 785 922,468 6,767 193 62.48 1 31
T 09/98 97 3 108,236 732 923,200 7,546 92 4868 1 30
10/98 202 6 108,438 988 924,188 4,891 173 4613 1 31
11/98 218 7 108,656 879 925,067 4,032 1,307 85.70 1 30
| 12/98 193 6 108,849 792 925,859 4,104 1524 88.76 1 31
“Totals 1,501 9744 471 365
01/99 43 1 108,892 52 925,911 1,209 77 6417 1 31
02/99 33 1 108,925 M 925,952 1,242 14 29.79 1 28
03/99 106 3 109,031 768 926,720 7,245 666 86.27 1 31
04/99 173 5 109,204 1,450 928,170 8,382 972 84.89 1 30
05/99 185 5 109,389 1,310 929,480 7,081 900 82.95 1 31
06/99 225 7 109,614 1,374 930,854 6,107 973 81.22 1 30
07/99 2,330 75 111,944 1,141 931,995 490 1,789 43.43 1 31
08/99 2,548 82 114,492 5,708 937,703 2,240 1,097 30.10 1 31
09/99 1,779 59 116,271 6,617 944,320 3,720 1,155 39.37 1 30
10/99 1,656 53 117,927 7,241 951 561 4,373 1587 48.94 1 3t
11/99 1,485 49 119,412 6,422 957,983 4,325 778 34.38 1 30
" 12/99 0 0 119,412 0 957,983 0 0 0o
" Totals 10,563 32,124 10,008 334
i

(#150,025,23S37E22E00BL) © 1995-2000 Dwights Energydata, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED Page 2 of 2



- X fr amate s
Form 3160-5 . °ED STATES ° - OEEaAT B COTY

FORM APPROVED
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Budge Bureau No. 10040135
~ . ; xpires: \
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT : ~ c E ‘ V E E& 5. Lease DeZignsationaand Ser:aglgtjo
NMLC 030187
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS iy 11 1999 o indian, Atoties or Tribe Name

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such proposals

™y

)

SUBMIT | N TRIPLICATE - 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

1. Type of YVell
E \?V‘L“ D sv?u D Other 8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator C. E. Lamyunyon #30
Arch Petroleum Inc. 9. APl Well No.
3. Address and Telephone No. 30-025-22460

300 North Mardenfeld, Suite 600  Midland, Texas 79701

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

e s 60 VL Teague Paddock Blinebry
Unit E, Section 22, T22S, R37E 11. County or Parish, State
Lea
12, CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
D Natice of Intent D Abandonment D Change of Plans
D Recompletion D New Construction
E Subsequent Report D Plugging Back D Non-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repair D Water Shut-Off
D Final Abandonment Natice D Altering Casing D Conversion to {njection
g Other Add Perfs & stimulate B Dispose Water
{Note: Report results of muttiple completion on Well
Completion ot Recompietion Report and Log form.}

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is
directionatly drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for alt markders and zones pertinent to this work.)*

07/14/99

1) Set CIBP @ 5300'. Test to 3000#.

2) Perforate 5165-5195' w/2 spf.

3) Acidize w/924 gallons 15% HCL acid.
4) Swab back load. .
5) Frac w/30,000 gallons and 53,000 Ibs sand @ 23 BPM, 4126#. AcceErTED =GR RECORD
6) Clean out sand to CIBP. TIH w/2-3/8" thg. - ramo

7) RIH w/rods and pump.

07/21/99 /N(ﬁ/ﬁwgg

Retum well to production.

&,
B

S e M2 s P ¢

-

Will file additional 3160-5 when CIBP is removed.

14. | hereby cerifpthat the foregging is true and com
Signed M M [ _— Tite Production Tech. pate 08/04/99

(This space for Federal or State officé use) ﬂ

Approved by
Conditions of approval, if any:

Title Date

’
4

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent
statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

4y

*See Instruction on Réverse Side



